

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9833/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2006 in FAO No. 395/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMLA SHARMA & ANR

Petit ioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 07/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai,Adv.

Mr. Bankey Bihari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioners states that the age of the  
deceased was 22 years and yet the

multiplier applied is 12 which appears to be not in accordance with t  
he Second Schedule of the Motor

Vehicles Act. He has other submissions to urge also.

Issue notice.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master  
Court Master