

ITEM NO.21

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9833/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2006 in FAO No. 395/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMLA SHARMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 18/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Fresh notice by registered post A.D. without payment of  
additional process fee. List the matter on 14.3.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar