

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9833/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/03/2006 in FAO No. 395/2002  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

KAMLA SHARMA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Rai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Krishnanand Pandeya, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pankaj Seth, Adv.  
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

This matter requires consideration at some length. Accordingly, let it  
be listed for final hearing at the admission stage in the month of February,  
2008 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
Court Master

(P.S. Tyagi)  
Court Master